

Head Office Karachi

EW/HO/ADV/2018 22/01/2018

INVITATION FOR BID

1. Post Fire Incident Restorative Repair / Renovation works at NBP, Islamic Banking Branch, Panorama Center Stadium Road Rawalpindi

National Bank of Pakistan intends to invite bid for the above works from pre-qualified firms/ contractors of National Bank of Pakistan or reputed firms having relevant work experience of three years in repair / renovation, refurbishment of Banks / Financial Institution, Multinationals, Government Autonomous bodies. The contractors / firms, who are registered with Income tax Department and Pakistan Engineering Council in category "C-6" or above, may apply for tenders.

Bidding documents containing details and conditions, method of procurement for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, etc. are available for the interested bidders who may collect tenders from the office of Chief Engineer, Engineering Wing, 3rd floor, NBP, Head Office Building, I.I. Chundrigar Road Karachi during office hours from today onwards on any working day up to <u>07/02/2018</u> after paying a tender fee of Rs.1000/- (Non Refundable) in shape of payment order in favor of Chief Engineer, National Bank of Pakistan.

The tender in sealed envelope will be received on <u>08/02/2018</u> at <u>11:00 am</u>. in the office of the Chief Engineer, Engineering Wing and will be opened on same day publicly at 11:30 a.m. in the presence of tender opening committee and contractors who wish to participate.

An earnest money amounting to 2% of the tender amount in the shape of payment order / Demand Draft in the name of the Chief Engineer NBP must accompany each tender.

Chief Engineer Engineering Wing National Bank of Pakistan Head Office, I-I Chundrigar Road, Karachi (EPABX 021-99220100-50, Ext: 2403,2852